Fax: (571) 273-0140 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No: Genovique U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Genovique Specialties Holdings Corporation Eastman Specialties Holdings Corporation 10400 West Higgins Road 200 South Wilcox Drive Rosemont, Ilinois, 60018 Kingsport, TN 37660 U.S.A. U.S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes No Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): 07 January 2011 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached See Attached Additional numbers attached? X Yes No Total number of applications and patents involved: 24 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 960.00 Michael J. Blake Enclosed **Eastman Chemical Company** Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 8. Deposit account Number: Phone: 423-229-1793 Fax: 423-229-1239 05-0221 Reg. No: 37094 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0540

	Filed	Application	Grant	Patent
Title	Date	No.	Date	No.
	16 Feb 1994	08/197465	19 Dec 1995	5476970
METHOD FOR PREPARING ARYL KETONES	16 Feb 1994	06/15/400		
	30 Oct 1995	08/550526	14 Oct 1997	5676742
MONO AND DIBENZOATE ESTER BLENDS AS CAULK	00 00: 144			
PLASTICIZERS THAT ARE BIORESISTANT TO FUNGAL				
GROWTH COMPOSITIONS	31 Jul 1997	08/904049	23 Nov 1999	5990214
IQUID GLYCOL BENZOATE COMPOSITIONS	09 Jan 1998	09/005956	29 Aug 2000	6111004
PROPANEDIOL-DERIVED POLYESTERS AS PVC	OB BUILT TOUT		,	
PLASTICIZERS COMPOSITIONS AND	07 Dec 1998	09/206547	06 Feb 2001	6184278
IQUID GLYCOL BENZOATE COMPOSITIONS AND	_		0.004	6235924
POLYMER COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAME CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR PREPARING BENZOIC	07 Aug 2000	09/633712	22 May 2001	0230924
CONTINUOUS PROCESS FOR FIRE FAMILY			24 1 2002	6583207
ACID ESTERS LIQUID BENZOATE ESTER COMPOSITIONS AND	30 Aug 2001	09/945493	24 Jun 2003	0303201
AQUEOUS POLYMER COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING				
DAME AS DIASTICIZERS			10 Feb 2004	6689830
CILM CORMING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING	15 Oct 1999	09/419322	10 FED 2004	0000
BENZOIC ACID ESTERS OF 8-CARBON ALCHOLS AS				
ADDITIVES		09/742260	16 Mar 2004	6706806
POLYESTER PLASTICIZERS FOR HALOGEN-	20 Dec 2000	09//42200	1 10 (110.1 === 1	
CONTAINTING POLYMERS	20 Mar 2003	10/393214	23 Aug 2005	6933337
TO A CETICOL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING VINYL	20 Mar 2003	10/383217		
LAW ARIDE BALVMERS AND MIXTURES OF AROMATIO				
I AND ALIPHATIC ESTERS OF DIOLS AS PLASHOLZENS	05 by 2002	10/178712	06 Jun 2006	7056966
TIQUID RENZOATE ESTER COMPOSITIONS AND	25 Jun 2002	10/1/0/12		
AQUEOUS POLYMER COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING				
DALLE AC DI ACTICIZEDS	11 Sep 2003	10/660457	04 Jul 2006	7071252
PLASTICIZER COMPOSITIONS FOR NON-AQUEOUS	11 Sep 2000	10.00		
PLASTISOLS	06 Dec 2008	11/567441	12 Oct 2010	7812080
LOW-COLOR FOAM COMPOSITIONS	22 Sep 2006		18 Jan 2011	7872063
FILM FORMING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING	22 Sep 2000	11/00-1-100		
MIXTURES OF BENZOIC ACID ESTERS	21 Jul 2006	11/459166		
IDLASTISOL COMPOSITIONS	30 Jul 2007			
MOVEL HIGH VISCOSITY LIQUID BENZOATE ESTER	30 301 2007	17000000		
ICOMPOSITIONS AND POLYMER COMPOSITIONS				
CONTAINING SAID ESTER COMPOSITIONS	14 Sep 200	7 11/855319		
MIXED ARYLALKYL DIESTER COMPOSITIONS	03 Dec 200			
NOVEL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING STRUCTURAL	03 080 200	/ / // // // // // // // // // // // //	1	
ISOMERS OF 1.4-CYCLOHEXANEDIMETHANOL				
DIBENZOATE AND POLYMER COMPOSITIONS				
CONTAINING SAME	25 Jan 200	8 12/019769		
PLASTICIZER COMPOSITIONS FOR FLEXIBLE CLOSED				
CELL FOAMS AQUEOUS COATING COMPOSITIONS EXHIBITING	03 Apr 200	8 12/061836		
INCREASED OPEN TIME WITH REDUCED LEVELS OF				
INCREASED OPEN TIME WITH REDUCED LETTERS				
VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AQUEOUS POLYMER COMPOSITIONS EXHIBITING	23 May 200	08 12/126397		
INCREASED OPEN TIME WITH REDUCED LEVELS OF				
AVOLATILE OPCANIC COMPOUNDS		101100011		
AQUEOUS POLYMER COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING	18 Mar 200	09 12/406511		
Lacyardal cotede AS PLASTICIZERS		40/440003		
PLASTISOLS CONTAINING GLYCEROL ESTERS AS	24 Mar 20	09 12/410093		
IDLACTICIZERS	- 60 H-1006	12/5121/6		
BOLVMER COMPOSITIONS THAT INCLUDE HIGH	30 Jul 200	12/012/45	PATENT	
SOLVATING PLASTICIZER AND SURFACTANT		' REEL: 02	6151 FRAMI	0541

Delaware

PAGE]

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENOVIQUE SPECIALTIES
HOLDINGS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENOVIQUE
SPECIALTIES HOLDINGS CORPORATION" TO "EASTMAN SPECIALTIES
HOLDINGS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY
OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3945190 8100

110024442

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 8485431

DATE: 01-11-11

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0542

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:46 PM 01/07/2011 FILED 04:20 PM 01/07/2011 SRV 110024442 - 3945190 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: By written consent of the Sole Director of Genovique Specialties Holdings Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendments are to amend the Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is amended by changing the Articles thereof numbered "First" and "Second" so that, as amended, said Articles shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE ONE: The name of this corporation shall be EASTMAN SPECIALTIES HOLDINGS CORPORATION."

"ARTICLE TWO: The address of the Corporation's registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the Corporation is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, New Castle County."

SECOND: That thereafter, the written consent of the sole shareholder in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware was given in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this _______ day of January, 2011.

Michelipe Johnson, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 04/11/2011